IL STOPAN INCOMENCE	A Spin Find a Garage
03310 INSTRUCTIONS FO	ASpin F-29995 OR SERVICE OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE UND
TRUSTEE'S INCH-	A Spin F - 29995 OR SERVICE OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE UPON OCCUPANT AND PROOF OF SERVICE the person who serves the Trustee's Notice of Sale attached hereto:
STATES INSTRUCTIONS to	AND PROOF OF SERVICE the person who serves the Trustee's Notice of Sale attached hereto:
STATE OF OREGON	who serves the Trustee's Notice of Sale attached have
	- mercio:
County of Klamath	> ss.
I, the undersigned, being first I am the Trustee or attorney f	
I am the Trustee of attorney	duly sworn, depose and say:
	The fusice in the task of the
You are hereby directed to ser	duly sworn, depose and say: for the Trustee in the trust deed described in the attached Trustee's Notice of we the Trustee's Notice of Sale in the manner in which a summons is served 3), upon the occupant of the property described in said Notice of Sale
The new The ne	3), upon the area Notice of Sale in the manner in which
trust deed are no fall	ve the Trustee's Notice of Sale in the manner in which a summons is served 3), upon the occupant of the property described in said Notice of Sale. served, if known, and the property address of the property described in said
NAME OF DED	, and the property address of the pro-
(If unknown, so state)	D and the second of the second
• · · · ·	PROPERTY ADDRESS
Marvin E. Hardy or Patsy Ann Hardy or	
Occupant	
	Mobile Home located on
$\sum_{i=1}^{n} f_i \leq \frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{n} f_i <\frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{n} $	Lot 25, Block 2, Tract 1021 WILLIAMSON BIVED WILL
	WILLIAMSON RIVER KNOLL
 A start of the sta	THE REAL PROPERTY OF A DECEMBER
If the opposite	
other than the person	"unknown" or it was the
person named them	you ind the propert
ing said property.	are instructed to serve the property at said address to be commit if
ing said property. Service should be medo have	'unknown", or if you find the property at said address to be occupied by are instructed to serve the person or persons whom you find to be accu-
Service should be made by	"unknown", or if you find the property at said address to be occupied by are instructed to serve the person or persons whom you find to be occupy- ugust 20
for the sale in the attached notice. If you	u have not made and 19.86, which is 120 days before it
for the sale in the attached notice. If you	u have not made and 19.86, which is 120 days before it
for the sale in the attached notice. If you	u have not made and 19.86, which is 120 days before it
for the sale in the attached notice. If you	u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and an
for the sale in the attached notice. If you	u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor-
for the sale in the attached notice. If you persist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- poration and any other legal or commerci	u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, accomplished. des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- ial entity. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.
for the sale in the attached notice. If you persist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- poration and any other legal or commerci	u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, accomplished. des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- ial entity. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.
for the sale in the attached notice. If you persist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- poration and any other legal or commerci	u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, accomplished. des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- ial entity. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.
for the sale in the attached notice. If you bersist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- boration and any other legal or commerci Subscribed and sworn to before me	upust 20 u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, accomplished. des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- ial entity. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. BY Audum A Verson XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
for the sale in the attached notice. If you bersist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- boration and any other legal or commerci Subscribed and sworn to before me EAL)	ugust. 20
for the sale in the attached notice. If you bersist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- boration and any other legal or commerci Subscribed and sworn to before me EAL)	ugust. 20
for the sale in the attached notice. If you bersist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- boration and any other legal or commerci Subscribed and sworn to before me EAL)	ugust. 20
for the sale in the attached notice. If you persist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclusion and any other legal or commerci Subscribed and sworn to before me EAL)	ugust. 20
for the sale in the attached notice. If you bersist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- boration and any other legal or commerci- Subscribed and sworn to before me EAL) BLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, I RUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE	ugust. 20
for the sale in the attached notice. If you bersist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- boration and any other legal or commerci Subscribed and sworn to before me EAL) BLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, I RUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE (120-Dey Notice DE SALE	ugust. 20
for the sale in the attached notice. If you bersist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- boration and any other legal or commerci Subscribed and sworn to before me "EAL) "BLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, I RUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE (120-Day Notice per ORS 86.750(1))	ugust. 20 , 19.86., which is 120 days before the date fixed u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- ial entity. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. BY Successor XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
for the sale in the attached notice. If you bersist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- boration and any other legal or commerci- Subscribed and sworn to before me EAL) BLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, if RUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE (120-Day Notice per ORS 86.750(1)) Trust Deed from Maryin E. Hardy	ugust. 20 , 19.86., which is 120 days before the date fixed u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- ial entity. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. BY Successor XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
for the sale in the attached notice. If you bersist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- boration and any other legal or commerci- soration and any other legal or commerci- subscribed and sworn to before me "EAL) "BLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, I "BLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, I RUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE [120-Day Notice per ORS 86.750(1)] "Trust Deed from Marvin.E. Hardy Patsy.Ann. Hardy	ugust. 20 , 19.86., which is 120 days before the date fixed u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- ial entity. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. BY Successor XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
for the sale in the attached notice. If you persist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclus poration and any other legal or commercies Subscribed and sworn to before me Subscribed and sworn to before me BLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, If RUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE (120-Day Notice per ORS 86.750(1)) Trust Deed from Marvin E. Hardy	Mgust 20 , 19.86., which is 120 days before the date fixed u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- ial entity. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. BY. Successor XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
for the sale in the attached notice. If you bersist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- boration and any other legal or commerci- solution and any other legal or	MEUST 20 , 19.86, which is 120 days before the date fixed u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- ial entity. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. BY Successor XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
for the sale in the attached notice. If you persist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclus poration and any other legal or commercies Subscribed and sworn to before me Subscribed and sworn to before me BEAL) If BLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, If RUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE (120-Day Notice per ORS 86.750(1)) Trust Deed from Marvin E. Hardy. Patsy. Ann. Hardy. Grantor To Aspen. Title. & Escrows. Inc.	Ugust 20 , 19.86 , which is 120 days before the date fixed u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- ial entity. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. BY. BY. Successor XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
for the sale in the attached notice. If you persist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclus poration and any other legal or commercies Subscribed and sworn to before me Subscribed and sworn to before me BEAL) If BLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, If RUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE (120-Day Notice per ORS 86.750(1)) Trust Deed from Marvin E. Hardy. Patsy. Ann. Hardy. Grantor To Aspen. Title. & Escrows. Inc.	ugust 20 , 19.86, which is 120 days before the date fixed u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- dial entity. ASDEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. BY BY Successor XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
for the sale in the attached notice. If you bersist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- boration and any other legal or commerci- subscribed and sworn to before me "EAL) BLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, I RUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE [120-Day Notice per ORS 86.750(1)] Trust Deed from Marvin E. Hardy. PALSY. Ann. Hardy. PALSY. Ann. Hardy. PALSY. Ann. Hardy. Successor To Aspen Title & Escrow. Inc.	ugust 20 , 19.86 , which is 120 days before the date fixed u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- ial entity. ASDEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. BY. BY. Successor XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
for the sale in the attached notice. If you bersist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- boration and any other legal or commerci- subscribed and sworn to before me "EAL) BLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, I RUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE (120-Day Notice per ORS 86.750(1)) "Trust Deed from Marvin E. Hardy PALSY AND Hardy PALSY AND Hardy Crantor TO Aspen Title & Escrow Inc.	ugust 20 , 19.86, which is 120 days before the date fixed accomplished. des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- ial entity. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. BY the construction of the successor trustee, and person includes cor- successor Successor Successor Adapted for Oregon. My commission expires: 7/23/89 bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the toregoing attidavit. STATE OF OREGON, county of Strate itsserved in book/reel/volume No for page o'clock My of strate in book/reel/volume No for page for Mortrages of said County. </td
for the sale in the attached notice. If you bersist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- boration and any other legal or commerci- solution and any any other legal	ugust 20 , 19.86, which is 120 days before the date fixed u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- ial entity. ASDEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. BY BY Successor XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
for the sale in the attached notice. If you bersist in making service until it has been As used herein, the singular inclu- boration and any other legal or commerci- subscribed and sworn to before me "EAL) BLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, I RUSTEE'S INSTRUCTIONS AND PROOF OF SERVICE UPON OCCUPANT OF TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE [120-Day Notice per ORS 86.750(1)] Trust Deed from Marvin E. Hardy. PALSY. Ann. Hardy. Patsy. Ann. Hardy. Patsy. Ann. Hardy. Successor To Aspen Title & Escrow. Inc.	ugust 20 , 19.86, which is 120 days before the date fixed u have not made service by that date, and the property appears occupied, des the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes cor- ial entity. ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. BY BY Successor XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

SHERIFF'S RET	TURN OF SERVICE
The Cherce of Chegon	
County of Klamath	2344
I hereby certify that I roos	Court Case No
() Summons & Complete	Sheriff's Case No. 86-2854
I hereby certify that I received on () Summons & Complaint () Summons & Petition () Subpoena () Citation () Small Claim () Restraining Order () Writ of Garnishment () Order to a	() Order () Motion () Affidavit
(x) <u>TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE</u>	 Order for Appearance of Judgement Debtor Order Waiving Fees and Costs
for service on the within named: Marvin E. H.	
for service on the within named: <u>Marvin E. Hardy</u> () SERVED	or Patsy Ann Hardy or Occupant
 SUBSTITUTE SERVICE - By leaving a true copy with a person over the age of fourteen years, who resides at abode; 	
 a person over the age of fourteen years, who resides at abode:	duct of business by
	of said corporation.
the structure and diligent search and the	- oorporation.
x) NOT FOUND. After due and diligent search and inquiry, I the within named: <u>Marvin E. Hardy & Patsy Ann Har</u> I search and service was mode	hereby return that I have been unable to find
	Oregon
TE AND TIME OF SERVICE OR NOT FOUND:	
ТОМ	August 8, 1986 5:25 p.m. DURYEE, Sheriff ath County, Oregon
	and, Clagon
	11
oy 🧹	fail Marine
	Deputy

Qκ

ASPEN F-29995 TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE



Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by MARVIN E. HARDY and PATSY ANN HARDY

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY	, as grantor, to
in favor ofJACK T. JAMAR	as trustee,
dated August 1	August 7
Klamath County, Oregon, in book	WXKNXXXXX M M 70 . in the mortgage records of
for file line has a line being the book	reery vorume No. M-19

tooling/instrument/microfilm/recordion/Naxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxindicnexwheats), covering the following described real property situated in said county and state, to-wit:

Lots 1 and 25, Block 2, Tract 1021, WILLIAMSON RIVER KNOLL, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, TOGETHER WITH an undivided 2/80th interest in and to the following described property: The Easterly 60 feet of that portion of Government Lots 40, 41, 44 and 45 lying South of the Williamson River Knoll Subdivision and North of the Williamson River.

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Oregon Revised Statutes 86.735(3); the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums: Monthly installments of principal and interest due for the months of November and December of 1984, Janaury thru December, inclusive, of 1985 and January, February, March, April, May, June and July of 1986 in the amounts of \$101.62 each; and subsequent installments of like amounts; Subsequent amounts for assessments due under the terms and provisions of the Note and

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

\$5,009.63 plus interest and late charges, thereon from October 1, 1984, at the rate of NINE (9%) PER CENT PER ANNUM until paid and all sums expended by the Beneficiary pursuant to the terms and provisions of the Note and Deed of Trust.

WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on _____ December_ 19_____, 1986____

auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further given that any person named in ORS 86.753 has the right, at any time prior to five days before the date last set for the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than suuch portion of the principal as would not then to be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said ORS 86.753.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the teminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their

DATE	DJuly 31	19.86 ASPEN TITLE &	ESCROW, INC.	
State of Orego I, the u the foregoing	on, County ofKlamath Indersigned, certify that I am the j is a complete and exact copy of th As	BY: Successor Successor MKXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	Trustee tary or the above named tro	istee and that
	s a copy to be served pursuant to RS 86.750(1), fill in opposite dress of party to be served.	SERVE:		
STATE OF OREGON	N: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.			
Filed for record at n of <u>December</u>	equest of A.D., 19 <u>86</u> at 4:14 of Mortgages	o'clockPM., and duly r	the18th recorded in VolM8f	day
FEE \$13.00	······································	evelyn Blehn C By Desnetha	ounty Clerk	